
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 11:17.36 10

2 Gibsonburg (B) 11:23.53 8

3 Gibsonburg (A) 11:45.56 6

4 Calvert (A) 11:55.01 5

5 St. Mary C.C. (A) 12:09.13 4

6 Hopewell-Loudon (B) 12:41.59 3

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 9:53.09 10

2 Calvert (A) 10:17.99 8

3 Vanlue (A) 10:23.68 6

4 Gibsonburg (A) 10:28.95 5

5 Hopewell-Loudon (B) 10:57.26 4

6 Gibsonburg (B) 11:27.36 3

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 RICHARD, Shanamarie Danbury 17.55 10

2 MONTGOMERY, Brianna Gibsonburg 18.22 8

3 KREAIS, Hope Hopewell-Loudon 19.91 6

4 UHINCK, Kelly Danbury 21.81 5

5 DINSMORE, Sophia St. Mary C.C. 23.13 4

6 FLECHTNER, Kari Hopewell-Loudon 27.06 3

7 KIRIAN, Ava Hopewell-Loudon 30.10 2

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FRATTAROLI, Nate Danbury 19.19 10

2 MCCARTHY, Cade Danbury 19.73 8

3 KREAIS, Evan Hopewell-Loudon 19.75 6

4 FRATTAROLI, Owen Danbury 21.85 5

5 RANIERI, Austin Calvert 22.41 4

6 KREAIS, Adam Hopewell-Loudon 22.54 3

#5 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

FRANKS, Emma Vanlue 14.20   (NW) 1(1) 10

SMITH, Leah Calvert 14.31   (NW) 1(2) 8

SHOOK, Camryn Calvert 14.67   (NW) 2(1) 6

BAHNSEN, Hailey St. Mary C.C. 14.70   (NW) 4 5

SAMPSON, Renee Vanlue 14.93   (NW) 2(2) 4

FOSTER, Jessika Gibsonburg 15.19   (NW) 4 3

ALBANESE, Morgan Gibsonburg 15.22   (NW) 4 2

PHILLIPS, Audrey Vanlue 15.55   (NW) 3(1) 1
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

JONES, Alayna Hopewell-Loudon 15.60   (NW) 4

KESSLER, Emily St. Mary C.C. 15.73   (NW) 4

ELCHERT, Morgan Calvert 15.75   (NW) 1(3)

SAVIDGE, Olivia Hopewell-Loudon 15.80   (NW) 4

JACKSON, Alexandrea Hopewell-Loudon 15.85   (NW) 4

MEIER, Bradleigh Calvert 16.08   (NW) 1(4)

HINELINE, Alice Gibsonburg 16.33   (NW) 2(3)

WICKER, Maddy St. Mary C.C. 16.61   (NW) 4

REINHART, Haley Hopewell-Loudon 16.90   (NW) 3(2)

BRICKNER, Emily Hopewell-Loudon 16.98   (NW) 3(3)

HOOVER, Audrey Hopewell-Loudon 17.01   (NW) 3(4)

GUTIERREZ, Issa Vanlue 17.09   (NW) 2(4)

ROSZMAN, Cadence Vanlue 17.13   (NW) 1(5)

DILG, Amelia Danbury 17.45   (NW) 3(5)

PANUTO, Gretchen Hopewell-Loudon 17.76   (NW) 3(6)

TYSON, Kayleigh Gibsonburg 17.79   (NW) 2(5)

TRAUTSCH, Britney Gibsonburg 17.91   (NW) 3(7)

HARRISON, Sydney Gibsonburg 17.92   (NW) 1(6)

MORELOCK, Aubrey Gibsonburg 18.06   (NW) 2(6)

TYSIAK, Raven Gibsonburg 18.27   (NW) 2(7)

MILLER, Aubrey Gibsonburg 19.59   (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRANKS, Emma Vanlue 14.20

2 SMITH, Leah Calvert 14.31

3 ELCHERT, Morgan Calvert 15.75

4 MEIER, Bradleigh Calvert 16.08

5 ROSZMAN, Cadence Vanlue 17.13

6 HARRISON, Sydney Gibsonburg 17.92

7 MILLER, Aubrey Gibsonburg 19.59

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SHOOK, Camryn Calvert 14.67

2 SAMPSON, Renee Vanlue 14.93

3 HINELINE, Alice Gibsonburg 16.33

4 GUTIERREZ, Issa Vanlue 17.09

5 TYSON, Kayleigh Gibsonburg 17.79

6 MORELOCK, Aubrey Gibsonburg 18.06

7 TYSIAK, Raven Gibsonburg 18.27

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PHILLIPS, Audrey Vanlue 15.55

2 REINHART, Haley Hopewell-Loudon 16.90

3 BRICKNER, Emily Hopewell-Loudon 16.98

4 HOOVER, Audrey Hopewell-Loudon 17.01

5 DILG, Amelia Danbury 17.45
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 PANUTO, Gretchen Hopewell-Loudon 17.76

7 TRAUTSCH, Britney Gibsonburg 17.91

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

KESSLER, Emily St. Mary C.C. 15.73

FOSTER, Jessika Gibsonburg 15.19

ALBANESE, Morgan Gibsonburg 15.22

JONES, Alayna Hopewell-Loudon 15.60

BAHNSEN, Hailey St. Mary C.C. 14.70

SAVIDGE, Olivia Hopewell-Loudon 15.80

JACKSON, Alexandrea Hopewell-Loudon 15.85

WICKER, Maddy St. Mary C.C. 16.61

#6 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JONES, Sherron Hopewell-Loudon 12.35   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 FRANK, Alex Danbury 13.23   (NW) 2(1) 8

3 MORGAN, Lee Calvert 13.35   (NW) 1(1) 5.5

3 HUMPHREY, Will St. Mary C.C. 13.35   (NW) 3(2) 5.5

5 BARONE, Cooper St. Mary C.C. 13.41   (NW) 3(3) 4

6 JORDAN, Gavin Hopewell-Loudon 13.71   (NW) 2(2) 3

7 ROBINSON, Chris St. Mary C.C. 13.72   (NW) 3(4) 2

8 MISCHLER, Jacob Danbury 13.83   (NW) 2(3) 1

9 RECKER, Lucas Calvert 13.85   (NW) 1(2)

10 TORRES, Dante St. Mary C.C. 13.96   (NW) 3(5)

11 NUTTER, Lucas Hopewell-Loudon 13.98   (NW) 2(4)

12 WELLMAN, Chase Vanlue 14.08   (NW) 1(3)

13 CRAWFORD, Lance Hopewell-Loudon 14.48   (NW) 3(6)

14 HOSSLER, Erik Hopewell-Loudon 14.50   (NW) 2(5)

15 LEECH, Benny St. Mary C.C. 14.55   (NW) 3(7)

16 RITZLER, Landon Calvert 14.83   (NW) 1(4)

17 MCCARTHY, Connor Danbury 15.02   (NW) 1(5)

18 ELMORE, Donovan Hopewell-Loudon 15.35   (NW) 2(6)

19 BRINK, Mason Gibsonburg 15.61   (NW) 1(6)

20 RADISON, Teddy Calvert 15.62   (NW) 1(7)

21 MILLS, Stanley Gibsonburg 16.22   (NW) 1(8)

22 NAPIER, Austin Hopewell-Loudon 16.84   (NW) 2(7)

23 MASTERSON, Collin Hopewell-Loudon 17.39   (NW) 2(8)

JACKSON, Garrett St. Mary C.C. DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MORGAN, Lee Calvert 13.35

2 RECKER, Lucas Calvert 13.85

3 WELLMAN, Chase Vanlue 14.08

4 RITZLER, Landon Calvert 14.83

5 MCCARTHY, Connor Danbury 15.02
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 BRINK, Mason Gibsonburg 15.61

7 RADISON, Teddy Calvert 15.62

8 MILLS, Stanley Gibsonburg 16.22

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRANK, Alex Danbury 13.23

2 JORDAN, Gavin Hopewell-Loudon 13.71

3 MISCHLER, Jacob Danbury 13.83

4 NUTTER, Lucas Hopewell-Loudon 13.98

5 HOSSLER, Erik Hopewell-Loudon 14.50

6 ELMORE, Donovan Hopewell-Loudon 15.35

7 NAPIER, Austin Hopewell-Loudon 16.84

8 MASTERSON, Collin Hopewell-Loudon 17.39

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JONES, Sherron Hopewell-Loudon 12.35

2 HUMPHREY, Will St. Mary C.C. 13.35

3 BARONE, Cooper St. Mary C.C. 13.41

4 ROBINSON, Chris St. Mary C.C. 13.72

5 TORRES, Dante St. Mary C.C. 13.96

6 CRAWFORD, Lance Hopewell-Loudon 14.48

7 LEECH, Benny St. Mary C.C. 14.55

JACKSON, Garrett St. Mary C.C. DNS

#7 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 2:02.64 10

2 Calvert (A) 2:03.61 8

3 Gibsonburg (A) 2:05.61 6

4 Vanlue (A) 2:08.96 5

5 Gibsonburg (B) 2:10.46 4

6 Hopewell-Loudon (B) 2:12.57 3

#8 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 1:42.51 10

2 Gibsonburg (A) 1:43.86 8

3 Calvert (A) 1:47.29 6

4 St. Mary C.C. (A) 1:52.13 5

5 Vanlue (A) 1:52.30 4

6 Gibsonburg (B) 1:55.98 3

#9 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SIMMONS, Emelia Gibsonburg 6:21.66 10

2 BREIDENBACH, Macy Hopewell-Loudon 6:49.44 8

3 MARINGER, Gabrielle Danbury 6:49.61 6

4 WHELAN, Riley St. Mary C.C. 6:50.35 5

5 MCCLELLAN, Megan Calvert 6:52.82 4
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#9 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 HINTZE, Emma Hopewell-Loudon 7:00.49 3

7 OSWALT, Abby Hopewell-Loudon 7:02.40 2

8 LONG, Kara Gibsonburg 7:03.49 1

9 ROLOFSKY, Sage St. Mary C.C. 7:18.90

10 FOSTER, Emily Hopewell-Loudon 7:23.09

11 HOLZAEPFEL, Emma Danbury 7:23.40

12 BRINK, Isabel Gibsonburg 7:41.67

13 BREIDENBACH, Jada Hopewell-Loudon 7:48.80

14 ALFORD, Sydney Vanlue 9:08.13

MCCARTY, Sarah Calvert DNS

#10 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BLANK, Mason St. Mary C.C. 4:56.45 10

2 MASTERSON, Trey Hopewell-Loudon 5:03.21 8

3 KLOEPFER, Jerome Vanlue 5:22.04 6

4 AMOR, Cyler Gibsonburg 5:30.78 5

5 TILLE, Mason Gibsonburg 5:32.57 4

6 HENDERSON, Jacob Gibsonburg 5:45.12 3

7 HOHLFELDER, Dylan Gibsonburg 5:46.49 2

8 RISNER, Israel Hopewell-Loudon 5:47.91 1

9 BEEKER, Evan Calvert 5:52.97

10 ARBOGAST, Bryce Hopewell-Loudon 6:07.97

11 SHERK, Douglas - DJ Calvert 6:11.16

12 ELCHERT, Carson Hopewell-Loudon 6:12.45

12 SCHMITZ, Beau Hopewell-Loudon 6:12.45

14 RIEHM, Kurtis Calvert 6:13.39

15 RISNER, Zeke Hopewell-Loudon 6:26.51

16 RATHBURN, Mason Hopewell-Loudon 6:37.43

17 MISCHLER, Josh Danbury 6:40.91

18 REINHART, Garrett Hopewell-Loudon 8:56.11

WILLIAMSON, Tyler Gibsonburg NT

#11 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 St. Mary C.C. (A) 54.94 10

2 Calvert (A) 55.66 8

3 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 56.66 6

4 Gibsonburg (A) 57.44 5

5 Gibsonburg (B) 1:02.56 4

6 Hopewell-Loudon (B) 1:03.69 3

#12 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

St. Mary C.C. (A) 47.28

Hopewell-Loudon (A) 47.59

Gibsonburg (A) 48.36
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#12 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

Calvert (A) 50.86

Danbury (A) 51.24

Gibsonburg (B) 53.06

Vanlue (A) 55.88

#13 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FRANKS, Emma Vanlue 1:00.52 10

2 MONTGOMERY, Brianna Gibsonburg 1:04.29 8

3 MARINGER, Maria Danbury 1:05.36 6

4 DEARTH, Hannah Gibsonburg 1:09.87 5

5 FRANKART, Izabella Hopewell-Loudon 1:12.38 4

6 FREEBORN, Mckenna Gibsonburg 1:31.97 3

DILG, Amelia Danbury DNS

SIMMONS, Sophia Gibsonburg DNS

#14 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JONES, Sherron Hopewell-Loudon 54.59 3(1) 10

2 MAPLE, Christian St. Mary C.C. 54.87 3(2) 8

3 FRANK, Alex Danbury 56.39 3(3) 6

4 KLOEPFER, Jared Vanlue 57.06 1(1) 5

5 KREAIS, Evan Hopewell-Loudon 59.04 3(4) 4

6 CRAWFORD, Caden Hopewell-Loudon 1:00.01 3(5) 3

7 HUMPHREY, Will St. Mary C.C. 1:00.15 3(6) 2

8 NUTTER, Lucas Hopewell-Loudon 1:00.29 3(7) 1

9 SUTER, Owen Hopewell-Loudon 1:02.40 2(1)

10 DAWSON, Alexander Gibsonburg 1:04.29 2(2)

11 MISCHLER, Jacob Danbury 1:06.29 2(3)

12 JORDAN, Gavin Hopewell-Loudon 1:06.55 3(8)

13 RIEHM, Aaron Calvert 1:08.73 1(2)

14 MCCARTHY, Connor Danbury 1:10.01 2(4)

15 FOUGHT, Kevin Gibsonburg 1:12.43 1(3)

16 BRINK, Mason Gibsonburg 1:13.38 1(4)

17 NAPIER, Austin Hopewell-Loudon 1:18.79 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 KLOEPFER, Jared Vanlue 57.06

2 RIEHM, Aaron Calvert 1:08.73

3 FOUGHT, Kevin Gibsonburg 1:12.43

4 BRINK, Mason Gibsonburg 1:13.38

Section 2 of 3

1 SUTER, Owen Hopewell-Loudon 1:02.40

2 DAWSON, Alexander Gibsonburg 1:04.29

3 MISCHLER, Jacob Danbury 1:06.29
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#14 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 MCCARTHY, Connor Danbury 1:10.01

5 NAPIER, Austin Hopewell-Loudon 1:18.79

Section 3 of 3

1 JONES, Sherron Hopewell-Loudon 54.59

2 MAPLE, Christian St. Mary C.C. 54.87

3 FRANK, Alex Danbury 56.39

4 KREAIS, Evan Hopewell-Loudon 59.04

5 CRAWFORD, Caden Hopewell-Loudon 1:00.01

6 HUMPHREY, Will St. Mary C.C. 1:00.15

7 NUTTER, Lucas Hopewell-Loudon 1:00.29

8 JORDAN, Gavin Hopewell-Loudon 1:06.55

#15 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 RICHARD, Shanamarie Danbury 52.58 10

2 MORROW, Sara St. Mary C.C. 54.97 8

3 KREAIS, Hope Hopewell-Loudon 55.09 6

4 UHINCK, Kelly Danbury 55.91 5

5 WICKER, Maddy St. Mary C.C. 1:02.62 4

6 DINSMORE, Sophia St. Mary C.C. 1:07.69 3

#16 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 NEWELL, DeAron St. Mary C.C. 45.44 10

2 MCCARTHY, Cade Danbury 50.44 8

3 FRATTAROLI, Owen Danbury 52.78 6

4 BOLDMAN, Logan Gibsonburg 53.42 5

5 FRATTAROLI, Nate Danbury 54.70 4

6 KREAIS, Adam Hopewell-Loudon 54.82 3

7 ELMORE, Donovan Hopewell-Loudon 55.71 2

8 ROBINSON, Chris St. Mary C.C. 57.48 1

#17 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ROERDINK, Alivia Hopewell-Loudon 2:42.70 10

2 LEITER, Taylor Hopewell-Loudon 2:49.71 8

3 WALTON, Alizabith St. Mary C.C. 2:50.59 6

4 MARINGER, Maria Danbury 2:59.07 5

5 MCCARTY, Sarah Calvert 3:00.51 4

6 MARINGER, Gabrielle Danbury 3:02.16 3

7 PAUL, Sophia Gibsonburg 3:07.02 2

8 KAFTAN, Emma St. Mary C.C. 3:08.01 1

9 MCCLELLAN, Megan Calvert 3:08.41

10 LONG, Kara Gibsonburg 3:20.11

11 HOLZAEPFEL, Emma Danbury 3:25.33

12 BREIDENBACH, Jada Hopewell-Loudon 3:34.12

13 ALFORD, Sydney Vanlue 4:08.44
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#18 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MASTERSON, Trey Hopewell-Loudon 2:10.75 10

2 BLANK, Mason St. Mary C.C. 2:13.54 8

3 REYNOLDS, Kaylor Calvert 2:25.81 6

4 TILLE, Mason Gibsonburg 2:26.47 5

5 ROSZMAN, Bronson Vanlue 2:37.65 4

6 BASH, Jeffrey Gibsonburg 2:38.68 3

7 RISNER, Israel Hopewell-Loudon 2:39.81 2

8 FRUTH, Will Hopewell-Loudon 2:42.22 0.5

8 BEEKER, Evan Calvert 2:42.22 0.5

10 SHERK, Douglas - DJ Calvert 2:46.79

11 MISCHLER, Josh Danbury 2:49.29

12 RIEHM, Kurtis Calvert 2:50.99

13 WILLIAMSON, Tyler Gibsonburg 3:00.37

MAPLE, Christian St. Mary C.C. DNS

DRUCKENMILLER, Ethan Gibsonburg DNS

WITTE, Chase Gibsonburg DNS

#19 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MARINGER, Maria Danbury 30.01   (NW) 4(1) 10

2 UHINCK, Kelly Danbury 30.04   (NW) 4(2) 8

3 BAHNSEN, Hailey St. Mary C.C. 30.83   (NW) 5(1) 6

4 KESSLER, Emily St. Mary C.C. 31.08   (NW) 5(2) 5

5 SAMPSON, Renee Vanlue 31.17   (NW) 2(1) 4

6 PUEGOT, Natalie St. Mary C.C. 31.30   (NW) 5(3) 3

7 JORS, Madison Gibsonburg 31.45   (NW) 5(4) 2

8 RICHARD, Shanamarie Danbury 31.47   (NW) 4(3) 1

9 KREAIS, Megan Hopewell-Loudon 31.62   (NW) 5(5)

10 SHOOK, Camryn Calvert 31.67   (NW) 3(1)

11 DEATS, Ashlynn Calvert 31.73   (NW) 3(2)

12 WELLS, Elizabeth Hopewell-Loudon 31.89   (NW) 5(6)

13 MEIER, Bradleigh Calvert 31.93   (NW) 3(3)

14 DEATS, Madyson Calvert 32.53   (NW) 2(2)

15 JONES, Alayna Hopewell-Loudon 32.71   (NW) 4(4)

16 SAVIDGE, Olivia Hopewell-Loudon 33.23   (NW) 4(5)

16 GNIESER, Brenna Gibsonburg 33.23   (NW) 5(7)

18 HALBEISEN, Malani Gibsonburg 33.27   (NW) 2(3)

19 FLECHTNER, Kari Hopewell-Loudon 34.34   (NW) 4(6)

20 TRAUTSCH, Britney Gibsonburg 35.79   (NW) 2(4)

21 ROSZMAN, Cadence Vanlue 35.80   (NW) 2(5)

22 GUTIERREZ, Issa Vanlue 35.91   (NW) 3(4)

23 SPANFELLNER, Jenna Gibsonburg 36.12   (NW) 2(6)

24 REINHART, Haley Hopewell-Loudon 36.79   (NW) 4(7)

25 HOOVER, Audrey Hopewell-Loudon 36.84   (NW) 4(8)

26 MORELOCK, Aubrey Gibsonburg 38.06   (NW) 3(5)

TYSIAK, Raven Gibsonburg NT 1
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#19 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

HARRIS, Vonaija Gibsonburg NT 1

MILLER, Aubrey Gibsonburg NT 1

FRANKS, Emma Vanlue NT 1

SMITH, Leah Calvert NT 1

TYSON, Kayleigh Gibsonburg NT 1

DILG, Amelia Danbury NT 3

MORROW, Sara St. Mary C.C. NT 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

FRANKS, Emma Vanlue NT

HARRIS, Vonaija Gibsonburg NT

MILLER, Aubrey Gibsonburg NT

TYSIAK, Raven Gibsonburg NT

SMITH, Leah Calvert NT

TYSON, Kayleigh Gibsonburg NT

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAMPSON, Renee Vanlue 31.17

2 DEATS, Madyson Calvert 32.53

3 HALBEISEN, Malani Gibsonburg 33.27

4 TRAUTSCH, Britney Gibsonburg 35.79

5 ROSZMAN, Cadence Vanlue 35.80

6 SPANFELLNER, Jenna Gibsonburg 36.12

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 SHOOK, Camryn Calvert 31.67

2 DEATS, Ashlynn Calvert 31.73

3 MEIER, Bradleigh Calvert 31.93

4 GUTIERREZ, Issa Vanlue 35.91

5 MORELOCK, Aubrey Gibsonburg 38.06

DILG, Amelia Danbury NT

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARINGER, Maria Danbury 30.01

2 UHINCK, Kelly Danbury 30.04

3 RICHARD, Shanamarie Danbury 31.47

4 JONES, Alayna Hopewell-Loudon 32.71

5 SAVIDGE, Olivia Hopewell-Loudon 33.23

6 FLECHTNER, Kari Hopewell-Loudon 34.34

7 REINHART, Haley Hopewell-Loudon 36.79

8 HOOVER, Audrey Hopewell-Loudon 36.84

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAHNSEN, Hailey St. Mary C.C. 30.83

2 KESSLER, Emily St. Mary C.C. 31.08

3 PUEGOT, Natalie St. Mary C.C. 31.30

4 JORS, Madison Gibsonburg 31.45

5 KREAIS, Megan Hopewell-Loudon 31.62
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#19 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 WELLS, Elizabeth Hopewell-Loudon 31.89

7 GNIESER, Brenna Gibsonburg 33.23

MORROW, Sara St. Mary C.C. NT

#20 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BEUCLER, George Hopewell-Loudon 24.97   (NW) 4(1) 10

2 DAVIES, Philip Gibsonburg 25.01   (NW) 2(1) 8

3 GARCIA, Nico Hopewell-Loudon 25.15   (NW) 3(1) 6

4 BARONE, Cooper St. Mary C.C. 25.60   (NW) 3(2) 5

5 FOX, Radek Gibsonburg 25.66   (NW) 4(2) 4

6 MAPLE, Christian St. Mary C.C. 25.83   (NW) 4(3) 3

7 ENDICOTT, Jagger Hopewell-Loudon 25.89   (NW) 3(3) 2

8 FRANK, Alex Danbury 26.01   (NW) 4(4) 1

9 KRESSER, Ayden St. Mary C.C. 26.05   (NW) 4(5)

10 LISKAI, Chase Gibsonburg 26.47   (NW) 4(6)

11 HOLLAND, Justin Hopewell-Loudon 27.07   (NW) 3(4)

12 JORDAN, Gavin Hopewell-Loudon 27.35   (NW) 2(2)

13 TORRES, Dante St. Mary C.C. 27.99   (NW) 3(5)

14 CRAWFORD, Lance Hopewell-Loudon 28.00   (NW) 3(6)

15 MISCHLER, Jacob Danbury 28.33   (NW) 2(3)

16 RITZLER, Landon Calvert 29.55   (NW) 1(1)

17 RANIERI, Austin Calvert 30.26   (NW) 1(2)

17 SECORD, Alex Vanlue 30.26   (NW) 1(2)

19 NAPIER, Austin Hopewell-Loudon 30.71   (NW) 2(4)

20 SHIRKEY, Cain Gibsonburg 30.93   (NW) 1(4)

21 RADISON, Teddy Calvert 31.80   (NW) 1(5)

22 MILLS, Stanley Gibsonburg 34.18   (NW) 1(6)

23 HISER, Nick Gibsonburg 35.44   (NW) 2(5)

24 MCCARTHY, Connor Danbury 35.51   (NW) 2(6)

MORGAN, Lee Calvert NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 RITZLER, Landon Calvert 29.55

2 RANIERI, Austin Calvert 30.26

2 SECORD, Alex Vanlue 30.26

4 SHIRKEY, Cain Gibsonburg 30.93

5 RADISON, Teddy Calvert 31.80

6 MILLS, Stanley Gibsonburg 34.18

MORGAN, Lee Calvert NT

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DAVIES, Philip Gibsonburg 25.01

2 JORDAN, Gavin Hopewell-Loudon 27.35

3 MISCHLER, Jacob Danbury 28.33

4 NAPIER, Austin Hopewell-Loudon 30.71
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#20 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 HISER, Nick Gibsonburg 35.44

6 MCCARTHY, Connor Danbury 35.51

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GARCIA, Nico Hopewell-Loudon 25.15

2 BARONE, Cooper St. Mary C.C. 25.60

3 ENDICOTT, Jagger Hopewell-Loudon 25.89

4 HOLLAND, Justin Hopewell-Loudon 27.07

5 TORRES, Dante St. Mary C.C. 27.99

6 CRAWFORD, Lance Hopewell-Loudon 28.00

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BEUCLER, George Hopewell-Loudon 24.97

2 FOX, Radek Gibsonburg 25.66

3 MAPLE, Christian St. Mary C.C. 25.83

4 FRANK, Alex Danbury 26.01

5 KRESSER, Ayden St. Mary C.C. 26.05

6 LISKAI, Chase Gibsonburg 26.47

#21 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DEARTH, Hannah Gibsonburg 13:40.00 10

2 WYMAN, Hanna Hopewell-Loudon 14:44.71 8

3 MARINGER, Gabrielle Danbury 15:22.43 6

4 SENTLE, Allyson Gibsonburg 15:49.53 5

5 STONE, Hazel Hopewell-Loudon 16:01.21 4

6 SUTER, Riley Hopewell-Loudon 16:07.00 3

7 HOLZAEPFEL, Emma Danbury 16:11.64 2

#22 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ELCHERT, Carson Hopewell-Loudon 13:32.18 10

2 ROSZMAN, Bronson Vanlue 13:40.14 8

3 KOHLER, Nick Gibsonburg 13:44.26 6

4 FOUGHT, Kevin Gibsonburg 14:35.16 5

5 MISCHLER, Josh Danbury 15:37.00 4

SHERK, Douglas - DJ Calvert DNS

BEEKER, Evan Calvert DNS

#23 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 4:41.75 10

2 St. Mary C.C. (A) 4:45.04 8

3 Calvert (A) 4:52.21 6

4 Danbury (A) 4:59.77 5

5 Gibsonburg (A) 5:02.03 4

6 Gibsonburg (C) 5:32.95 3

7 Gibsonburg (B) 5:41.40 2

Vanlue (A) DNS

HL3-30-21
Bascom, OH
Hopewell High School

Tuesday, March 30, 2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/30/2021 9:20 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 11



#24 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Calvert (A) 3:56.45 10

2 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 4:01.69 8

3 Vanlue (A) 4:01.89 6

4 St. Mary C.C. (B) 4:05.37 5

5 St. Mary C.C. (A) 4:12.74 4

6 Gibsonburg (A) 4:29.31 3

7 Hopewell-Loudon (B) 4:42.38 2

8 Gibsonburg (B) 4:57.25 1

#25 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SHAFRATH, Samantha St. Mary C.C. 84' 7" 1(1) 10

2 BALSIZER, Madison Gibsonburg 82' 4" 2(1) 8

3 SIMON, Mara Vanlue 75' 7" 1(2) 6

4 BOWEN, Megan Gibsonburg 73' 7" 2(2) 5

5 SAUBER, Olivia Hopewell-Loudon 69' 0" 3(1) 4

6 RIFFLE, Gracey Gibsonburg 62' 10" 1(3) 3

7 GERSCHUTZ, Taylor Vanlue 59' 11" 1(4) 2

8 DANIEL, Anna Hopewell-Loudon 56' 9" 3(2) 1

9 DANIEL, Abby Hopewell-Loudon 53' 3" 3(3)

10 KIRIAN, Ava Hopewell-Loudon 52' 9" 3(4)

11 BRICKNER, Emily Hopewell-Loudon 47' 7" 3(5)

12 COOPER, Rachel Hopewell-Loudon 45' 5" 3(6)

13 ROSE, Natalie Danbury 43' 6" 2(3)

14 ALFORD, Sydney Vanlue 32' 11" 2(4)

15 GIBSON, Reagan St. Mary C.C. 32' 11" 2(5)

16 POLAND, Julianne Hopewell-Loudon 28' 4" 2(6)

GROVE, Gabrielle Gibsonburg NM 1

BATES, Lexi St. Mary C.C. NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 SHAFRATH, Samantha St. Mary C.C. 84' 7"

2 SIMON, Mara Vanlue 75' 7"

3 RIFFLE, Gracey Gibsonburg 62' 10"

4 GERSCHUTZ, Taylor Vanlue 59' 11"

GROVE, Gabrielle Gibsonburg NM

BATES, Lexi St. Mary C.C. NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 BALSIZER, Madison Gibsonburg 82' 4"

2 BOWEN, Megan Gibsonburg 73' 7"

3 ROSE, Natalie Danbury 43' 6"

4 ALFORD, Sydney Vanlue 32' 11"

5 GIBSON, Reagan St. Mary C.C. 32' 11"

6 POLAND, Julianne Hopewell-Loudon 28' 4"

Flight 3 of 3
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#25 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SAUBER, Olivia Hopewell-Loudon 69' 0"

2 DANIEL, Anna Hopewell-Loudon 56' 9"

3 DANIEL, Abby Hopewell-Loudon 53' 3"

4 KIRIAN, Ava Hopewell-Loudon 52' 9"

5 BRICKNER, Emily Hopewell-Loudon 47' 7"

6 COOPER, Rachel Hopewell-Loudon 45' 5"

#26 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HOSSLER, Erik Hopewell-Loudon 127' 5" 3(1) 10

2 COOK, Ryan Hopewell-Loudon 122' 6" 3(2) 8

3 KLOEPFER, Jared Vanlue 117' 6" 1(1) 6

4 MCCABE, Connor St. Mary C.C. 104' 7" 1(2) 5

5 RYBKA, Matthew Hopewell-Loudon 101' 6" 3(3) 4

6 BOES, Brandon Hopewell-Loudon 100' 10" 3(4) 3

7 TURSKEY, Ben St. Mary C.C. 96' 9" 2(1) 2

8 VITT, Brodie Hopewell-Loudon 95' 9" 3(5) 1

9 WEBSTER, Daniel Danbury 92' 11" 3(6)

10 LYNCH, Sevario St. Mary C.C. 90' 8" 2(2)

11 RUFF, Ty St. Mary C.C. 88' 9" 1(3)

12 RECKER, Lucas Calvert 87' 5" 2(3)

13 MASTERSON, Collin Hopewell-Loudon 86' 10" 3(7)

14 WALKER, Jacob Danbury 82' 7" 2(4)

15 GREENE, David Hopewell-Loudon 81' 2" 2(5)

16 SECORD, Alex Vanlue 74' 10" 1(4)

17 TILLE, Mason Gibsonburg 73' 11" 1(5)

18 ORTIZ, Israel Hopewell-Loudon 71' 4" 2(6)

19 HENDERSON, Jacob Gibsonburg 69' 0" 1(6)

20 NELSON, Kade Hopewell-Loudon 64' 3" 3(8)

21 RITCHIE, Jamason Gibsonburg 63' 4" 1(7)

22 SMITH, C.J. Hopewell-Loudon 61' 1" 3(9)

23 STAHL, Haden Hopewell-Loudon 58' 9" 2(7)

24 NAPIER, Austin Hopewell-Loudon 57' 5" 2(8)

25 OROSCO, Chris Danbury 55' 7" 3(10)

26 GARCIA, Octavio Hopewell-Loudon 50' 1" 2(9)

27 FAETANINI, Sebastian St. Mary C.C. 33' 5" 1(8)

FAETANINI, Dominic St. Mary C.C. NM 1

BRAGALONE, Grant Danbury NM 2

KLOEPFER, Jaren Vanlue NM 2

FULLER, Bryson Hopewell-Loudon NM 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 KLOEPFER, Jared Vanlue 117' 6"

2 MCCABE, Connor St. Mary C.C. 104' 7"

3 RUFF, Ty St. Mary C.C. 88' 9"
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#26 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
4 SECORD, Alex Vanlue 74' 10"

5 TILLE, Mason Gibsonburg 73' 11"

6 HENDERSON, Jacob Gibsonburg 69' 0"

7 RITCHIE, Jamason Gibsonburg 63' 4"

8 FAETANINI, Sebastian St. Mary C.C. 33' 5"

FAETANINI, Dominic St. Mary C.C. NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 TURSKEY, Ben St. Mary C.C. 96' 9"

2 LYNCH, Sevario St. Mary C.C. 90' 8"

3 RECKER, Lucas Calvert 87' 5"

4 WALKER, Jacob Danbury 82' 7"

5 GREENE, David Hopewell-Loudon 81' 2"

6 ORTIZ, Israel Hopewell-Loudon 71' 4"

7 STAHL, Haden Hopewell-Loudon 58' 9"

8 NAPIER, Austin Hopewell-Loudon 57' 5"

9 GARCIA, Octavio Hopewell-Loudon 50' 1"

BRAGALONE, Grant Danbury NM

KLOEPFER, Jaren Vanlue NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 HOSSLER, Erik Hopewell-Loudon 127' 5"

2 COOK, Ryan Hopewell-Loudon 122' 6"

3 RYBKA, Matthew Hopewell-Loudon 101' 6"

4 BOES, Brandon Hopewell-Loudon 100' 10"

5 VITT, Brodie Hopewell-Loudon 95' 9"

6 WEBSTER, Daniel Danbury 92' 11"

7 MASTERSON, Collin Hopewell-Loudon 86' 10"

8 NELSON, Kade Hopewell-Loudon 64' 3"

9 SMITH, C.J. Hopewell-Loudon 61' 1"

10 OROSCO, Chris Danbury 55' 7"

FULLER, Bryson Hopewell-Loudon NM

#27 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 KREAIS, Hope Hopewell-Loudon 4' 8" 9

1 BAHNSEN, Hailey St. Mary C.C. 4' 8" 9

3 SPANFELLNER, Jenna Gibsonburg 4' 6" 6

4 LYNCH, Mazzara St. Mary C.C. 4' 6" 5

5 ROSE, Natalie Danbury 4' 4" 4

6 KREAIS, Megan Hopewell-Loudon 4' 4" 3

7 MILLER, Olivia Calvert 4' 4" 2

8 JACKSON, Alexandrea Hopewell-Loudon 4' 2" 1

9 FOSTER, Jessika Gibsonburg 4' 0"

10 STONE, Hazel Hopewell-Loudon 3' 10"

11 MORELOCK, Aubrey Gibsonburg 3' 10"

12 DILG, Amelia Danbury 3' 8"

12 BOWEN, Megan Gibsonburg 3' 8"
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#28 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BONHAM, Joey Vanlue 5' 8" 10

2 OWENS, Cole Gibsonburg 5' 4" 8

3 DAVIES, Philip Gibsonburg 5' 4" 6

4 NEWELL, DeAron St. Mary C.C. 5' 2" 5

5 MORGAN, Lee Calvert 5' 0" 4

6 KREAIS, Evan Hopewell-Loudon 5' 0" 3

7 KREAIS, Adam Hopewell-Loudon 5' 0" 2

8 JACKSON, Garrett St. Mary C.C. 4' 8" 1

DRUCKENMILLER, Ethan Gibsonburg NH

RANIERI, Austin Calvert NH

#29 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ROERDINK, Alivia Hopewell-Loudon 14' 4"   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 LANEY, Kate Calvert 14' 3"   (NW) 1(1) 8

3 MEIER, Bradleigh Calvert 13' 8"   (NW) 1(2) 6

4 PHILLIPS, Audrey Vanlue 13' 51 /2   (NW) 2(2) 5

5 HALBEISEN, Malani Gibsonburg 13' 0"   (NW) 2(3) 4

6 PUEGOT, Natalie St. Mary C.C. 12' 81 /2   (NW) 2(4) 3

7 SAVIDGE, Olivia Hopewell-Loudon 12' 6"   (NW) 2(5) 2

8 SIMMONS, Emelia Gibsonburg 12' 01 /2   (NW) 2(6) 1

9 SIMMONS, Sophia Gibsonburg 11' 111 /2   (NW) 1(3)

10 OSWALT, Abby Hopewell-Loudon 11' 71 /2   (NW) 2(7)

11 PAUL, Sophia Gibsonburg 11' 11 /2   (NW) 1(4)

12 HOOVER, Audrey Hopewell-Loudon 10' 11"   (NW) 2(8)

13 ROSZMAN, Cadence Vanlue 10' 81 /2   (NW) 1(5)

14 FRANKART, Izabella Hopewell-Loudon 10' 8"   (NW) 2(9)

15 HARRISON, Sydney Gibsonburg 10' 5"   (NW) 1(6)

JORS, Madison Gibsonburg NM 1

GNIESER, Brenna Gibsonburg NM 1

HINELINE, Alice Gibsonburg NM 1

HOCKENBERRY, Kylie Gibsonburg NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LANEY, Kate Calvert 14' 3"   (NW)

2 MEIER, Bradleigh Calvert 13' 8"   (NW)

3 SIMMONS, Sophia Gibsonburg 11' 111 /2   (NW)

4 PAUL, Sophia Gibsonburg 11' 11 /2   (NW)

5 ROSZMAN, Cadence Vanlue 10' 81 /2   (NW)

6 HARRISON, Sydney Gibsonburg 10' 5"   (NW)

JORS, Madison Gibsonburg NM

GNIESER, Brenna Gibsonburg NM

HINELINE, Alice Gibsonburg NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 ROERDINK, Alivia Hopewell-Loudon 14' 4"   (NW)
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#29 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
2 PHILLIPS, Audrey Vanlue 13' 51 /2   (NW)

3 HALBEISEN, Malani Gibsonburg 13' 0"   (NW)

4 PUEGOT, Natalie St. Mary C.C. 12' 81 /2   (NW)

5 SAVIDGE, Olivia Hopewell-Loudon 12' 6"   (NW)

6 SIMMONS, Emelia Gibsonburg 12' 01 /2   (NW)

7 OSWALT, Abby Hopewell-Loudon 11' 71 /2   (NW)

8 HOOVER, Audrey Hopewell-Loudon 10' 11"   (NW)

9 FRANKART, Izabella Hopewell-Loudon 10' 8"   (NW)

HOCKENBERRY, Kylie Gibsonburg NM

#30 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 KROMER, Cole St. Mary C.C. 20' 4"   (NW) 10

2 ROMBACH, Jacob Calvert 19' 8"   (NW) 8

3 FOX, Radek Gibsonburg 18' 73 /4   (NW) 6

4 SNOOK, J.R. Vanlue 18' 11 /2   (NW) 5

5 BONHAM, Joey Vanlue 17' 5"   (NW) 4

6 CLOUSE, Billy Calvert 16' 21 /2   (NW) 3

7 SUTER, Owen Hopewell-Loudon 15' 9"   (NW) 2

8 FRANK, Alex Danbury 15' 11 /4   (NW) 1

9 AMOR, Cyler Gibsonburg 13' 61 /2   (NW)

10 ELMORE, Donovan Hopewell-Loudon 12' 111 /4   (NW)

11 RADISON, Teddy Calvert 12' 91 /2   (NW)

FRATTAROLI, Owen Danbury NM

#31 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DANIEL, Anna Hopewell-Loudon 27' 6" 3(1) 10

2 SHAFRATH, Samantha St. Mary C.C. 27' 0" 1(1) 8

3 BALSIZER, Madison Gibsonburg 26' 9" 2(1) 6

4 FOSTER, Jessika Gibsonburg 26' 6" 1(2) 5

5 RIFFLE, Gracey Gibsonburg 25' 8" 1(3) 4

6 ROSE, Natalie Danbury 25' 7" 2(2) 3

7 DANIEL, Abby Hopewell-Loudon 24' 4" 3(2) 2

8 SAUBER, Olivia Hopewell-Loudon 24' 2" 3(3) 1

9 GERSCHUTZ, Taylor Vanlue 23' 10" 2(3)

10 KIRIAN, Ava Hopewell-Loudon 21' 8" 3(4)

11 BRICKNER, Emily Hopewell-Loudon 21' 5" 3(5)

12 SIMON, Mara Vanlue 21' 4" 1(4)

13 COOPER, Rachel Hopewell-Loudon 18' 61 /2 3(6)

14 POLAND, Julianne Hopewell-Loudon 15' 7" 2(4)

15 ALFORD, Sydney Vanlue 15' 2" 1(5)

16 GIBSON, Reagan St. Mary C.C. 14' 9" 2(5)

BATES, Lexi St. Mary C.C. NM 1

GROVE, Gabrielle Gibsonburg NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#31 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 SHAFRATH, Samantha St. Mary C.C. 27' 0"

2 FOSTER, Jessika Gibsonburg 26' 6"

3 RIFFLE, Gracey Gibsonburg 25' 8"

4 SIMON, Mara Vanlue 21' 4"

5 ALFORD, Sydney Vanlue 15' 2"

BATES, Lexi St. Mary C.C. NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 BALSIZER, Madison Gibsonburg 26' 9"

2 ROSE, Natalie Danbury 25' 7"

3 GERSCHUTZ, Taylor Vanlue 23' 10"

4 POLAND, Julianne Hopewell-Loudon 15' 7"

5 GIBSON, Reagan St. Mary C.C. 14' 9"

GROVE, Gabrielle Gibsonburg NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 DANIEL, Anna Hopewell-Loudon 27' 6"

2 DANIEL, Abby Hopewell-Loudon 24' 4"

3 SAUBER, Olivia Hopewell-Loudon 24' 2"

4 KIRIAN, Ava Hopewell-Loudon 21' 8"

5 BRICKNER, Emily Hopewell-Loudon 21' 5"

6 COOPER, Rachel Hopewell-Loudon 18' 61 /2

#32 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 COOK, Ryan Hopewell-Loudon 43' 61 /2 3(1) 10

2 KLOEPFER, Jared Vanlue 42' 51 /2 2(1) 8

3 WEBSTER, Daniel Danbury 41' 8" 3(2) 6

4 BOES, Brandon Hopewell-Loudon 40' 10" 3(3) 5

5 TURSKEY, Ben St. Mary C.C. 40' 0" 1(1) 4

6 KLOEPFER, Jaren Vanlue 39' 6" 2(2) 3

7 RYBKA, Matthew Hopewell-Loudon 39' 2" 3(4) 2

8 RUFF, Ty St. Mary C.C. 37' 61 /2 1(2) 1

9 MASTERSON, Collin Hopewell-Loudon 37' 2" 3(5)

10 FULLER, Bryson Hopewell-Loudon 37' 2" 3(6)

11 RECKER, Lucas Calvert 36' 9" 1(3)

12 HOSSLER, Erik Hopewell-Loudon 36' 7" 3(7)

13 SECORD, Alex Vanlue 36' 51 /2 1(4)

14 MCCABE, Connor St. Mary C.C. 35' 2" 1(5)

15 LYNCH, Sevario St. Mary C.C. 34' 71 /2 1(6)

16 VITT, Brodie Hopewell-Loudon 33' 11" 3(8)

17 SMITH, C.J. Hopewell-Loudon 33' 4" 3(9)

18 WALKER, Jacob Danbury 32' 8" 2(3)

19 STAHL, Haden Hopewell-Loudon 32' 71 /2 3(10)

20 NELSON, Kade Hopewell-Loudon 31' 5" 2(4)

21 ORTIZ, Israel Hopewell-Loudon 30' 1" 2(5)

22 TILLE, Mason Gibsonburg 29' 8" 1(7)

23 WELLMAN, Chase Vanlue 29' 1" 1(8)
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#32 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
24 RITCHIE, Jamason Gibsonburg 26' 91 /2 1(9)

25 GARCIA, Octavio Hopewell-Loudon 25' 71 /2 2(6)

26 GREENE, David Hopewell-Loudon 25' 0" 2(7)

27 OROSCO, Chris Danbury 23' 91 /2 2(8)

28 FAETANINI, Sebastian St. Mary C.C. 22' 101 /2 1(10)

BRAGALONE, Grant Danbury NM 2

FAETANINI, Dominic St. Mary C.C. NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 TURSKEY, Ben St. Mary C.C. 40' 0"

2 RUFF, Ty St. Mary C.C. 37' 61 /2

3 RECKER, Lucas Calvert 36' 9"

4 SECORD, Alex Vanlue 36' 51 /2

5 MCCABE, Connor St. Mary C.C. 35' 2"

6 LYNCH, Sevario St. Mary C.C. 34' 71 /2

7 TILLE, Mason Gibsonburg 29' 8"

8 WELLMAN, Chase Vanlue 29' 1"

9 RITCHIE, Jamason Gibsonburg 26' 91 /2

10 FAETANINI, Sebastian St. Mary C.C. 22' 101 /2

Flight 2 of 3

1 KLOEPFER, Jared Vanlue 42' 51 /2

2 KLOEPFER, Jaren Vanlue 39' 6"

3 WALKER, Jacob Danbury 32' 8"

4 NELSON, Kade Hopewell-Loudon 31' 5"

5 ORTIZ, Israel Hopewell-Loudon 30' 1"

6 GARCIA, Octavio Hopewell-Loudon 25' 71 /2

7 GREENE, David Hopewell-Loudon 25' 0"

8 OROSCO, Chris Danbury 23' 91 /2

BRAGALONE, Grant Danbury NM

FAETANINI, Dominic St. Mary C.C. NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 COOK, Ryan Hopewell-Loudon 43' 61 /2

2 WEBSTER, Daniel Danbury 41' 8"

3 BOES, Brandon Hopewell-Loudon 40' 10"

4 RYBKA, Matthew Hopewell-Loudon 39' 2"

5 MASTERSON, Collin Hopewell-Loudon 37' 2"

6 FULLER, Bryson Hopewell-Loudon 37' 2"

7 HOSSLER, Erik Hopewell-Loudon 36' 7"

8 VITT, Brodie Hopewell-Loudon 33' 11"

9 SMITH, C.J. Hopewell-Loudon 33' 4"

10 STAHL, Haden Hopewell-Loudon 32' 71 /2

#33 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

LYNCH, Mazzara St. Mary C.C. NH
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#33 Girls Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

LEITER, Taylor Hopewell-Loudon NH

BREIDENBACH, Macy Hopewell-Loudon NH

BREIDENBACH, Jada Hopewell-Loudon NH

ALBANESE, Morgan Gibsonburg NH

#34 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

CRAWFORD, Lance Hopewell-Loudon NH

REINHART, Garrett Hopewell-Loudon NH

WITTE, Chase Gibsonburg NH

HISER, Nick Gibsonburg NH

OWENS, Cole Gibsonburg NH

BASH, Jeffrey Gibsonburg NH

BRINK, Mason Gibsonburg NH

LISKAI, Chase Gibsonburg NH

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hopewell-Loudon HLOU 178.5

2 St. Mary C.C. SSMC 100.5

3 Gibsonburg GIB 93

4 Vanlue VAN 75

5 Danbury DANB 68

6 Calvert CALV 55

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hopewell-Loudon HLOU 155

2 Gibsonburg GIB 143

3 St. Mary C.C. SSMC 107

4 Danbury DANB 89

5 Calvert CALV 65

6 Vanlue VAN 47
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